PrOTM Programmable Clock Oscillator
Technical  Data PrOTM S8002 Ceramic Series
SaRonix
3.3 & 3.0V, HCMOS, SMD
DS-213     REV A
Frequency Range:
Description
ACTUAL SIZE

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
S8002       C   S   C  B  –   90.0000   (T)
Series
 SaRonix Programmable Oscillator
Package
  C = Ceramic SMD
Stability Tolerance
  *A = ±25ppm, -20 to +70°C
   B = ±50ppm, -20 to +70°C
   C= ±100ppm, -20 to +70°C
   E = ±50ppm, -40 to +85°C
   F = ±100ppm, -40 to +85°C
P = Output Enable
S = Standby
Frequency
@ 50% VDD
HCMOS (3.3V)
1 to 40MHz
45/55%
40/60%
@ 50% VDD
HCMOS (3.3V)
40+ to 90MHz
40/60%
40/60%
Type
C = 3.3V, 1 to 90 MHz
D = 3.0V, 1 to 40 MHz
@ 50% VDD
HCMOS (3.0V)
1 to 40MHz
40/60%
40/60%
50µA max (use option S, see part number builder)Standby Current:
SaRonix      141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
Tape & Reel
full reel increments only (500pcs)
*Please contact SaRonix for available frequencies @ ±25ppm.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
PrOTM Programmable Clock Oscillator
Technical  Data PrOTM S8002 Ceramic Series
SaRonix
3.3 & 3.0V, HCMOS, SMD
DS-213     REV A
Tri-State or Standby Logic TableOutput Waveform
Pin 1 Input
Logic 1 or NC
Logic 0 or GND
Pin 3 Output
Oscillation
High Impedance/Standby
Required Input Levels on Pin 1:
    Logic 1 = 0.7VDD min
    Logic 0 = 0.2VDD max
TfTr
CMOS
SYMMETRY
LOGIC 0
20% VDD
50% VDD
80% VDD
LOGIC 1
TRI-STATE INPUT
TEST
POINT
.01µF
( Note B )
Pin 4 Pin 3
VCC OUT
OSCILLATOR
GND